



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5018 OF 2025**

SMT. RICHA W/O VEDANT AGRAWAL, THR. HER P.O.A., VEDANT S/O.  
PRAKASH AGRAWAL

*VERSUS*

HRISHIKESH SATYAJIT WACHASUNDAR AND ANOTHER

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3476 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6370 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1177 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8211 OF 2023**

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. S.S. Dewani, Advocate for Petitioner in WP 5018/2025 and for  
Respondent/s in connected matters.

Mr. Y.J. Maheshwari, Advocate for Petitioners in connected matters.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 03<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

1. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> February 2026, at 02.30 p.m.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**