



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5018 OF 2025

Smt. Richa w/o Vedant Agrawal

Vs.

Mr. Hrishikesh Satyajit Wachasundar and anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8211 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3476 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6370 OF 2024

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.S. Dewani, Advocate for petitioner in WP No.5018/2025
and for respondent/s in connected matters.

Mr. Yash J. Maheshwari, Advocate for petitioner in WP
Nos.1177/2024, 8211/2023, 3476/2025 & 6370/2024.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 16.02.2026

By consent, stand over to 26.02.2026 at 2:30

p.m.

2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)